RATE SHEETS FOR BRAZORIA COUNTY ELECTIONS:

MAY (COUNTYWIDE JOINT)

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

CONTROLLER	\$365.00 each
ACCESS WITH TOUCH UNIT (DAU)	\$350.00 each
TOUCH UNITS	\$325.00 each
POLLPADS	\$50.00 each
MI-FI/ HOTSPOT	\$50.00 each
This is not a daily charge. This price is for the entire election even if it is for 12days of voting.	

OTHER CHARGES

Programming	
Equipment Delivery and Pickup	
Truck Rental (per delivery location)	\$25.00
Labor (Per delivery location)	\$75.00
Supply tubs EV-ED (see attached list for contents)	\$75.00
Mail Ballots will be billed per entity kits including postageDomestic\$1.74Overseas\$2.36	
Publications charged based on % of registered voters	•••••

Workers-Judges	\$14.00 per hour -Overtime rate \$21.00 per hour
Clerks	\$12.00 per hour- Overtime rate \$18.00 per hour

ELECTION DAY

For Election Day, we will calculate the cost for each location (see Exhibit 'A2") the total cost for Election Day will then calculated per percentage of registered voters of each political subdivision. All political subdivisions in Brazoria County less than 1000 registered voters, charges will be the minimum of \$1500.00 for Election Day.

EARLY VOTING

For Early Voting we also calculate worksheets for each of the 10-11 early voting locations. Once we have the total cost for all locations, we do a spreadsheet that divides the cost between all political subdivisions based on the percentage of registered voters in each. Since we have large and small cities in our county, the minimum charge for early voting will be \$1500.00.

OVERTIME

We keep a record of our overtime for the May Elections and the staff gets paid overtime. Since we charge for programming and tabulations that money goes towards the employee's overtime. If we have more overtime than covered by a calculated programming and tabulation fees, we will add in the additional overtime when sending the final bills.

RATE SHEETS FOR BRAZORIA COUNTY ELECTIONS:

NOVEMBER (COUNTYWIDE JOINT)

For November Elections, the Election Day and Early voting charges are just like the countywide joint in May. If the only political subdivisions at a location are Brazoria County and one entity, total cost calculated will be per percentage of registered voters for the entity.

Runoffs Elections will be the responsibility of whichever entity will be conducting a runoff election.

Any errors or changes related to a Political Subdivision oversite and if it results in reprogramming the entirety election, will be responsible for all associated cost.